
Texas-Dallas (9-9,6-5 Lone Star) -vs- St. Mary's (TX) (11-6,6-5 Lone Star)
01/31/26 at Bill Greehey Arena, San Antonio, TX

 
 

 
 
Texas-Dallas 60

St. Mary's (TX) 64

Date: 01/31/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 186
Site: Bill Greehey Arena, San Antonio, TX
Referees: Brad Crone, Jeffrey Rousseau, Brette Hayward

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Texas-Dallas 12 6 15 27 60
St. Mary's (TX) 9 15 18 22 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Otsuka,Umi * 37 10-25 2-7 0-0 1-4 5 2 3 2 0 1 22
45 Oyakhire,Danielle * 32 5-12 0-0 5-7 5-3 8 4 1 1 0 1 15
03 Self,Addy * 37 3-11 1-4 7-8 1-5 6 4 1 0 1 0 14
10 Mears,Kinley * 32 0-9 0-5 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 2 0 2 0
25 Paynter,Clara * 18 0-4 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 5 1 1 0 0 0
04 Yellen,Anna 14 3-6 1-4 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 0 7
06 Espinoza,Emery 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
33 Kavanagh,Sheridan 20 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 2 0
22 Pedigo,Liv 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-69 4-24 14-17 14-21 35 23 7 8 1 6 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-16   31.25% 0-7   0.00% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 2-15   13.33% 0-7   0.00% 2-4   50.00%
3rd Quarter 6-20   30.00% 0-4   0.00% 3-3   100.00%
4th Quarter 8-18   44.44% 4-6   66.67% 7-8   87.50%
Total 21-69   30.4% 4-24   16.7% 14-17   82.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Garcia,Allie * 29 5-8 1-4 5-7 0-3 3 1 2 0 0 0 16
13 Malik,Raynne * 27 5-12 0-4 1-3 3-10 13 2 0 2 5 0 11
20 Bertoni,Quezia * 24 2-3 1-1 6-7 2-1 3 1 1 2 0 0 11
14 Maynou,Aina * 24 2-9 1-3 2-2 1-3 4 2 1 1 0 0 7
24 Callens,Christin * 26 1-7 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 3 3 6 0 0 4
03 Ivery,Imani 13 3-4 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 1 2 0 0 1 7
04 Vargas,Brianna 12 2-4 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 6
23 Newby,Lena 14 1-6 0-2 0-2 4-6 10 4 0 3 0 0 2
10 Montesinos,Andrea 15 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0
02 Louis,Tiara 13 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 3 0 0 0
55 Phipps,Sian 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
22 Kleinig,Brooke 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-55 5-20 17-25 16-36 52 18 10 22 5 1 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-19   21.05% 1-7   14.29% 0-2   0.00%
2nd Quarter 5-14   35.71% 2-6   33.33% 3-8   37.50%
3rd Quarter 7-10   70.00% 1-3   33.33% 3-4   75.00%
4th Quarter 5-12   41.67% 1-4   25.00% 11-11   100.00%
Total 21-55   38.2% 5-20   25.0% 17-25   68.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Texas-Dallas Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Mary's (TX)
09:47 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,ALLIE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by OTSUKA,UMI 09:23
-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,ALLIE

09:05 MISS JUMPER by CALLENS,CHRISTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OTSUKA,UMI --
MISS 3PTR by MEARS,KINLEY 08:58

-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,ALLIE
FOUL  by OYAKHIRE,DANIELLE 08:53

08:31 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,ALLIE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SELF,ADDY 08:12

-- REBOUND DEF by MALIK,RAYNNE
08:01 MISS 3PTR by MAYNOU,AINA

REBOUND DEF by OTSUKA,UMI --
GOOD LAYUP by OTSUKA,UMI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:55 2-4 H 2

07:35 MISS 3PTR by MALIK,RAYNNE
-- REBOUND OFF by BERTONI,QUEZIA

07:28 2-7 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by MAYNOU,AINA
-- ASSIST  by BERTONI,QUEZIA

MISS 3PTR by PAYNTER,CLARA 07:02
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

07:00 SUB OUT by MAYNOU,AINA
07:00 SUB IN by MONTESINOS,ANDREA

SUB OUT by PAYNTER,CLARA 07:00
SUB IN by KAVANAGH,SHERIDAN 07:00

06:51 MISS 3PTR by MALIK,RAYNNE
REBOUND DEF by OYAKHIRE,DANIELLE --
MISS JUMPER by MEARS,KINLEY(in the paint) 06:37

06:37 BLOCK  by MALIK,RAYNNE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:37 SUB OUT by CALLENS,CHRISTIN
06:37 SUB IN by NEWBY,LENA

MISS JUMPER by OTSUKA,UMI 06:35
REBOUND OFF by OYAKHIRE,DANIELLE --

06:33 FOUL  by NEWBY,LENA
GOOD FT by OYAKHIRE,DANIELLE 06:33 3-7 H 4
GOOD FT by OYAKHIRE,DANIELLE 06:33 4-7 H 3

06:15 MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,ALLIE
REBOUND DEF by SELF,ADDY --

06:11 SUB OUT by GARCIA,ALLIE
06:11 SUB IN by LOUIS,TIARA

GOOD LAYUP by OYAKHIRE,DANIELLE(in the paint) 06:02 6-7 H 1
05:45 TURNOVER  by MONTESINOS,ANDREA

STEAL  by KAVANAGH,SHERIDAN 05:45
MISS JUMPER by OYAKHIRE,DANIELLE 05:31

-- REBOUND DEF by NEWBY,LENA
05:20 TURNOVER  by BERTONI,QUEZIA
05:20 SUB OUT by BERTONI,QUEZIA
05:20 SUB IN by MAYNOU,AINA

MISS LAYUP by OTSUKA,UMI(in the paint) 05:12
-- REBOUND DEF by MALIK,RAYNNE

05:05 MISS LAYUP by MAYNOU,AINA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MALIK,RAYNNE

05:01 MISS TIPIN by MALIK,RAYNNE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MAYNOU,AINA

04:52 MISS LAYUP by MAYNOU,AINA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MEARS,KINLEY --
FOUL  by MEARS,KINLEY 04:52
TURNOVER  by MEARS,KINLEY 04:52



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:52
04:52 SUB OUT by MONTESINOS,ANDREA
04:52 SUB OUT by MALIK,RAYNNE
04:52 SUB IN by VARGAS,BRIANNA
04:52 SUB IN by CALLENS,CHRISTIN

SUB OUT by MEARS,KINLEY 04:52
SUB IN by YELLEN,ANNA 04:52

04:41 MISS LAYUP by MAYNOU,AINA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KAVANAGH,SHERIDAN --
MISS 3PTR by YELLEN,ANNA 04:17

-- REBOUND DEF by CALLENS,CHRISTIN
03:53 MISS LAYUP by CALLENS,CHRISTIN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by VARGAS,BRIANNA
03:43 MISS 3PTR by VARGAS,BRIANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by NEWBY,LENA
FOUL  by SELF,ADDY 03:41

03:41 SUB OUT by MAYNOU,AINA
03:41 SUB OUT by CALLENS,CHRISTIN
03:41 SUB IN by IVERY,IMANI
03:41 SUB IN by PHIPPS,SIAN

SUB OUT by SELF,ADDY 03:41
SUB OUT by OYAKHIRE,DANIELLE 03:41
SUB IN by PEDIGO,LIV 03:41
SUB IN by PAYNTER,CLARA 03:41

03:34 MISS LAYUP by NEWBY,LENA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by NEWBY,LENA

03:28 TURNOVER  by NEWBY,LENA
STEAL  by KAVANAGH,SHERIDAN 03:28
GOOD JUMPER by YELLEN,ANNA 03:12 8-7 V 1

02:53 FOUL  by PHIPPS,SIAN
02:53 TURNOVER  by PHIPPS,SIAN
02:53 SUB OUT by LOUIS,TIARA
02:53 SUB IN by GARCIA,ALLIE

GOOD LAYUP by OTSUKA,UMI(in the paint) 02:42 10-7 V 3
02:15 MISS 3PTR by NEWBY,LENA

REBOUND DEF by OTSUKA,UMI --
MISS 3PTR by PAYNTER,CLARA 02:06

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:04 SUB OUT by NEWBY,LENA
02:04 SUB OUT by PHIPPS,SIAN
02:04 SUB IN by MALIK,RAYNNE
02:04 SUB IN by CALLENS,CHRISTIN
01:51 MISS LAYUP by MALIK,RAYNNE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KAVANAGH,SHERIDAN --
MISS 3PTR by OTSUKA,UMI 01:33
REBOUND OFF by YELLEN,ANNA --
GOOD TIPIN by YELLEN,ANNA(in the paint) 01:29 12-7 V 5
FOUL  by PEDIGO,LIV 01:13
SUB OUT by OTSUKA,UMI 01:13
SUB OUT by KAVANAGH,SHERIDAN 01:13
SUB IN by SELF,ADDY 01:13
SUB IN by MEARS,KINLEY 01:13

01:13 MISS FT by GARCIA,ALLIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:13 MISS FT by GARCIA,ALLIE
REBOUND DEF by SELF,ADDY --
TURNOVER  by PAYNTER,CLARA 01:02

00:48 MISS LAYUP by CALLENS,CHRISTIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by IVERY,IMANI

00:37 TURNOVER  by VARGAS,BRIANNA
TURNOVER  by YELLEN,ANNA 00:16

00:16 SUB OUT by VARGAS,BRIANNA



00:16 SUB IN by MAYNOU,AINA
SUB OUT by PAYNTER,CLARA 00:16
SUB IN by KAVANAGH,SHERIDAN 00:16
SUB OUT by PEDIGO,LIV 00:16
SUB IN by OYAKHIRE,DANIELLE 00:16

00:08 12-9 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by IVERY,IMANI(in the paint)

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Texas-Dallas Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Mary's (TX)
10:00 SUB OUT by IVERY,IMANI
10:00 SUB IN by BERTONI,QUEZIA

SUB OUT by YELLEN,ANNA 10:00
SUB IN by OTSUKA,UMI 10:00

09:35 MISS 3PTR by MALIK,RAYNNE
-- REBOUND OFF by BERTONI,QUEZIA

09:28 MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,ALLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by MALIK,RAYNNE

FOUL  by OYAKHIRE,DANIELLE 09:13
09:07 12-11 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by GARCIA,ALLIE(in the paint)

FOUL  by MEARS,KINLEY 09:07
09:07 12-12 GOOD FT by GARCIA,ALLIE

MISS LAYUP by OYAKHIRE,DANIELLE(in the paint) 08:49
08:49 BLOCK  by MALIK,RAYNNE

REBOUND OFF by OYAKHIRE,DANIELLE --
MISS 3PTR by MEARS,KINLEY 08:36

-- REBOUND DEF by CALLENS,CHRISTIN
08:23 MISS LAYUP by MALIK,RAYNNE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:20 FOUL  by MALIK,RAYNNE
08:20 TURNOVER  by MALIK,RAYNNE
08:20 SUB OUT by MALIK,RAYNNE
08:20 SUB IN by MONTESINOS,ANDREA

MISS 3PTR by MEARS,KINLEY 08:08
-- REBOUND DEF by MONTESINOS,ANDREA

07:45 TURNOVER  by CALLENS,CHRISTIN
07:45 SUB OUT by MAYNOU,AINA
07:45 SUB IN by LOUIS,TIARA

MISS LAYUP by OTSUKA,UMI(in the paint) 07:29
-- REBOUND DEF by LOUIS,TIARA

07:21 TURNOVER  by LOUIS,TIARA
GOOD JUMPER by OTSUKA,UMI(in the paint) 07:06 14-12 V 2

06:46 MISS LAYUP by CALLENS,CHRISTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OYAKHIRE,DANIELLE --
MISS LAYUP by OTSUKA,UMI(in the paint) 06:36

-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,ALLIE
06:18 MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,ALLIE

REBOUND DEF by SELF,ADDY --
MISS JUMPER by SELF,ADDY 06:07
REBOUND OFF by OYAKHIRE,DANIELLE --

06:06 FOUL  by CALLENS,CHRISTIN
06:06 SUB OUT by GARCIA,ALLIE
06:06 SUB OUT by BERTONI,QUEZIA
06:06 SUB IN by IVERY,IMANI
06:06 SUB IN by MAYNOU,AINA

SUB OUT by MEARS,KINLEY 06:06
SUB OUT by KAVANAGH,SHERIDAN 06:06
SUB IN by YELLEN,ANNA 06:06
SUB IN by ESPINOZA,EMERY 06:06
GOOD FT by OYAKHIRE,DANIELLE 06:06 15-12 V 3
MISS FT by OYAKHIRE,DANIELLE 06:06



-- REBOUND DEF by IVERY,IMANI
05:58 FOUL  by LOUIS,TIARA
05:58 TURNOVER  by LOUIS,TIARA
05:58 SUB OUT by MONTESINOS,ANDREA
05:58 SUB IN by VARGAS,BRIANNA

TURNOVER  by OTSUKA,UMI 05:49
05:49 STEAL  by IVERY,IMANI
05:44 15-15 GOOD 3PTR by VARGAS,BRIANNA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by IVERY,IMANI
TURNOVER  by OYAKHIRE,DANIELLE 05:37

05:37 SUB OUT by CALLENS,CHRISTIN
05:37 SUB IN by MALIK,RAYNNE

FOUL  by ESPINOZA,EMERY 05:21
05:04 MISS 3PTR by VARGAS,BRIANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by IVERY,IMANI
FOUL  by OTSUKA,UMI 05:02
SUB OUT by YELLEN,ANNA 05:02
SUB OUT by ESPINOZA,EMERY 05:02
SUB OUT by OYAKHIRE,DANIELLE 05:02
SUB IN by MEARS,KINLEY 05:02
SUB IN by PEDIGO,LIV 05:02
SUB IN by PAYNTER,CLARA 05:02

04:47 MISS JUMPER by MAYNOU,AINA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MALIK,RAYNNE

04:44 15-17 H 2 GOOD TIPIN by MALIK,RAYNNE(in the paint)
FOUL  by PAYNTER,CLARA 04:44
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:44

04:44 SUB OUT by VARGAS,BRIANNA
04:44 SUB IN by GARCIA,ALLIE
04:44 15-18 H 3 GOOD FT by MALIK,RAYNNE

MISS 3PTR by OTSUKA,UMI 04:14
-- REBOUND DEF by MAYNOU,AINA

04:08 SUB OUT by LOUIS,TIARA
04:08 SUB OUT by IVERY,IMANI
04:08 SUB IN by BERTONI,QUEZIA
04:08 SUB IN by CALLENS,CHRISTIN

FOUL  by PAYNTER,CLARA 03:59
03:59 MISS FT by BERTONI,QUEZIA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:59 15-19 H 4 GOOD FT by BERTONI,QUEZIA

MISS 3PTR by SELF,ADDY 03:39
-- REBOUND DEF by CALLENS,CHRISTIN

SUB OUT by PEDIGO,LIV 03:24
SUB OUT by PAYNTER,CLARA 03:24
SUB IN by KAVANAGH,SHERIDAN 03:24
SUB IN by OYAKHIRE,DANIELLE 03:24

03:14 TURNOVER  by CALLENS,CHRISTIN
03:14 SUB OUT by MAYNOU,AINA
03:14 SUB IN by MONTESINOS,ANDREA

MISS JUMPER by OYAKHIRE,DANIELLE 03:02
REBOUND OFF by SELF,ADDY --
MISS 3PTR by OTSUKA,UMI 02:48

-- REBOUND DEF by CALLENS,CHRISTIN
02:33 15-22 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by GARCIA,ALLIE

-- ASSIST  by CALLENS,CHRISTIN
MISS 3PTR by MEARS,KINLEY 02:02

-- REBOUND DEF by MALIK,RAYNNE
01:51 FOUL  by CALLENS,CHRISTIN
01:51 TURNOVER  by CALLENS,CHRISTIN
01:51 SUB OUT by CALLENS,CHRISTIN
01:51 SUB IN by NEWBY,LENA

SUB OUT by MEARS,KINLEY 01:51



SUB IN by YELLEN,ANNA 01:51
TURNOVER  by OTSUKA,UMI 01:45
FOUL  by OYAKHIRE,DANIELLE 01:35
SUB OUT by OYAKHIRE,DANIELLE 01:35
SUB IN by PAYNTER,CLARA 01:35

01:35 MISS FT by MALIK,RAYNNE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:35 MISS FT by MALIK,RAYNNE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

01:33 SUB OUT by MALIK,RAYNNE
01:33 SUB IN by IVERY,IMANI

GOOD LAYUP by SELF,ADDY(in the paint) 01:25 17-22 H 5
ASSIST  by KAVANAGH,SHERIDAN --

01:05 MISS JUMPER by IVERY,IMANI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by YELLEN,ANNA --

01:05 FOUL  by NEWBY,LENA
GOOD FT by SELF,ADDY(fastbreak) 01:05 18-22 H 4
MISS FT by SELF,ADDY(fastbreak) 01:05

-- REBOUND DEF by NEWBY,LENA
FOUL  by YELLEN,ANNA 00:50

00:50 MISS FT by NEWBY,LENA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:50 MISS FT by NEWBY,LENA
REBOUND DEF by SELF,ADDY --
MISS LAYUP by PAYNTER,CLARA(in the paint) 00:43

-- REBOUND DEF by IVERY,IMANI
00:29 MISS LAYUP by NEWBY,LENA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by NEWBY,LENA
00:26 18-24 H 6 GOOD TIPIN by NEWBY,LENA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KAVANAGH,SHERIDAN 00:06
-- REBOUND DEF by BERTONI,QUEZIA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Texas-Dallas Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Mary's (TX)
10:00 SUB OUT by IVERY,IMANI
10:00 SUB OUT by MONTESINOS,ANDREA
10:00 SUB OUT by NEWBY,LENA
10:00 SUB IN by MALIK,RAYNNE
10:00 SUB IN by MAYNOU,AINA
10:00 SUB IN by CALLENS,CHRISTIN

SUB OUT by YELLEN,ANNA 10:00
SUB OUT by KAVANAGH,SHERIDAN 10:00
SUB IN by MEARS,KINLEY 10:00
SUB IN by OYAKHIRE,DANIELLE 10:00
MISS 3PTR by MEARS,KINLEY 09:47
REBOUND OFF by PAYNTER,CLARA --
GOOD LAYUP by OYAKHIRE,DANIELLE(in the paint) 09:33 20-24 H 4
ASSIST  by SELF,ADDY --

09:18 20-26 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MALIK,RAYNNE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MAYNOU,AINA

MISS JUMPER by OTSUKA,UMI 08:51
-- REBOUND DEF by MAYNOU,AINA

08:44 20-28 H 8
GOOD LAYUP by CALLENS,CHRISTIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by GARCIA,ALLIE
08:31 FOUL  by CALLENS,CHRISTIN

MISS LAYUP by OTSUKA,UMI(in the paint) 08:27
-- REBOUND DEF by MALIK,RAYNNE

08:11 20-31 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by BERTONI,QUEZIA
MISS 3PTR by SELF,ADDY 07:51



-- REBOUND DEF by MAYNOU,AINA
07:41 20-33 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by MALIK,RAYNNE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CALLENS,CHRISTIN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:40
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:40

07:40 SUB OUT by BERTONI,QUEZIA
07:40 SUB IN by MONTESINOS,ANDREA

GOOD LAYUP by SELF,ADDY(in the paint) 07:13 22-33 H 11
ASSIST  by OTSUKA,UMI --

06:57 MISS LAYUP by CALLENS,CHRISTIN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SELF,ADDY 06:57

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:57 SUB OUT by GARCIA,ALLIE
06:57 SUB IN by LOUIS,TIARA
06:50 MISS 3PTR by MAYNOU,AINA

REBOUND DEF by PAYNTER,CLARA --
MISS 3PTR by PAYNTER,CLARA 06:39

-- REBOUND DEF by MALIK,RAYNNE
06:26 22-35 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by MALIK,RAYNNE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MONTESINOS,ANDREA
MISS LAYUP by OYAKHIRE,DANIELLE(in the paint) 06:09

-- REBOUND DEF by MALIK,RAYNNE
06:06 SUB OUT by MALIK,RAYNNE
06:06 SUB IN by NEWBY,LENA

SUB OUT by PAYNTER,CLARA 06:06
SUB IN by YELLEN,ANNA 06:06

05:55 MISS 3PTR by NEWBY,LENA
-- REBOUND OFF by NEWBY,LENA

05:50 FOUL  by NEWBY,LENA
05:50 TURNOVER  by NEWBY,LENA
05:50 SUB OUT by MAYNOU,AINA
05:50 SUB IN by IVERY,IMANI

MISS LAYUP by OTSUKA,UMI(in the paint) 05:31
-- REBOUND DEF by NEWBY,LENA

FOUL  by OYAKHIRE,DANIELLE 05:22
SUB OUT by OTSUKA,UMI 05:22
SUB OUT by OYAKHIRE,DANIELLE 05:22
SUB IN by ESPINOZA,EMERY 05:22
SUB IN by KAVANAGH,SHERIDAN 05:22
FOUL  by ESPINOZA,EMERY 05:16

05:16 MISS FT by IVERY,IMANI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:16 22-36 H 14 GOOD FT by IVERY,IMANI
05:16 SUB OUT by CALLENS,CHRISTIN
05:16 SUB IN by BERTONI,QUEZIA

MISS LAYUP by SELF,ADDY(in the paint) 05:10
REBOUND OFF by KAVANAGH,SHERIDAN --
MISS 3PTR by YELLEN,ANNA 05:06
REBOUND OFF by ESPINOZA,EMERY --

05:00 FOUL  by BERTONI,QUEZIA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:00

05:00 SUB OUT by MONTESINOS,ANDREA
05:00 SUB IN by VARGAS,BRIANNA

GOOD FT by SELF,ADDY 05:00 23-36 H 13
GOOD FT by SELF,ADDY 05:00 24-36 H 12

04:37 24-38 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by BERTONI,QUEZIA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:02

03:45 TURNOVER  by LOUIS,TIARA
STEAL  by MEARS,KINLEY 03:45
MISS LAYUP by MEARS,KINLEY(in the paint) 03:41

-- REBOUND DEF by VARGAS,BRIANNA
03:36 TURNOVER  by VARGAS,BRIANNA



STEAL  by MEARS,KINLEY 03:36
MISS LAYUP by SELF,ADDY(in the paint) 03:33

-- REBOUND DEF by LOUIS,TIARA
03:29 SUB OUT by LOUIS,TIARA
03:29 SUB IN by MALIK,RAYNNE

SUB OUT by SELF,ADDY 03:29
SUB OUT by YELLEN,ANNA 03:29
SUB IN by OTSUKA,UMI 03:29
SUB IN by OYAKHIRE,DANIELLE 03:29

03:21 TURNOVER  by NEWBY,LENA
03:21 SUB OUT by NEWBY,LENA
03:21 SUB IN by CALLENS,CHRISTIN
03:08 FOUL  by IVERY,IMANI
03:08 SUB OUT by IVERY,IMANI
03:08 SUB IN by GARCIA,ALLIE

GOOD JUMPER by OTSUKA,UMI(in the paint) 03:04 26-38 H 12
02:54 TURNOVER  by BERTONI,QUEZIA

STEAL  by OTSUKA,UMI 02:54
02:54 SUB OUT by BERTONI,QUEZIA
02:54 SUB IN by MAYNOU,AINA

SUB OUT by ESPINOZA,EMERY 02:54
SUB IN by SELF,ADDY 02:54
GOOD LAYUP by OYAKHIRE,DANIELLE(in the paint) 02:42 28-38 H 10
ASSIST  by OTSUKA,UMI --

02:42 FOUL  by MALIK,RAYNNE
GOOD FT by OYAKHIRE,DANIELLE 02:42 29-38 H 9

02:30 29-40 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by MAYNOU,AINA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by OTSUKA,UMI 02:06
REBOUND OFF by OYAKHIRE,DANIELLE --

02:03 SUB OUT by VARGAS,BRIANNA
02:03 SUB IN by MONTESINOS,ANDREA

MISS LAYUP by OYAKHIRE,DANIELLE(in the paint) 02:00
02:00 BLOCK  by MALIK,RAYNNE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by OTSUKA,UMI(in the paint) 01:56 31-40 H 9
FOUL  by SELF,ADDY 01:31

01:31 31-41 H 10 GOOD FT by GARCIA,ALLIE
01:31 31-42 H 11 GOOD FT by GARCIA,ALLIE

MISS JUMPER by SELF,ADDY 01:08
-- REBOUND DEF by MONTESINOS,ANDREA

FOUL  by MEARS,KINLEY 00:58
00:46 TURNOVER  by MALIK,RAYNNE

GOOD LAYUP by OTSUKA,UMI(in the paint) 00:26 33-42 H 9
00:00 TURNOVER  by CALLENS,CHRISTIN

STEAL  by OYAKHIRE,DANIELLE 00:00

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Texas-Dallas Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Mary's (TX)
10:00 SUB OUT by MONTESINOS,ANDREA
10:00 SUB IN by BERTONI,QUEZIA

FOUL  by SELF,ADDY 09:58
09:54 TURNOVER  by CALLENS,CHRISTIN

MISS LAYUP by MEARS,KINLEY(in the paint) 09:25
09:25 BLOCK  by MALIK,RAYNNE

REBOUND OFF by OTSUKA,UMI --
GOOD TIPIN by OTSUKA,UMI(in the paint) 09:18 35-42 H 7

09:11 35-44 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,ALLIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CALLENS,CHRISTIN

GOOD JUMPER by OTSUKA,UMI(in the paint) 09:00 37-44 H 7
08:38 TURNOVER  by MAYNOU,AINA



08:38 SUB OUT by MAYNOU,AINA
08:38 SUB IN by LOUIS,TIARA

SUB OUT by KAVANAGH,SHERIDAN 08:38
SUB IN by YELLEN,ANNA 08:38
MISS LAYUP by OTSUKA,UMI(in the paint) 08:20

-- REBOUND DEF by MALIK,RAYNNE
07:58 MISS 3PTR by MALIK,RAYNNE

-- REBOUND OFF by CALLENS,CHRISTIN
FOUL  by SELF,ADDY 07:56

07:56 SUB OUT by GARCIA,ALLIE
07:56 SUB IN by MONTESINOS,ANDREA
07:56 37-45 H 8 GOOD FT by CALLENS,CHRISTIN
07:56 37-46 H 9 GOOD FT by CALLENS,CHRISTIN
07:56 SUB OUT by MALIK,RAYNNE
07:56 SUB OUT by BERTONI,QUEZIA
07:56 SUB IN by IVERY,IMANI
07:56 SUB IN by NEWBY,LENA
07:38 SUB OUT by CALLENS,CHRISTIN
07:38 SUB IN by MAYNOU,AINA

MISS 3PTR by YELLEN,ANNA 07:24
-- REBOUND DEF by NEWBY,LENA

07:14 MISS LAYUP by MAYNOU,AINA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by YELLEN,ANNA --

07:07 FOUL  by MONTESINOS,ANDREA
GOOD FT by SELF,ADDY 07:07 38-46 H 8
GOOD FT by SELF,ADDY 07:07 39-46 H 7

07:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:02

06:56 39-48 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by IVERY,IMANI(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by OTSUKA,UMI(in the paint) 06:38

-- REBOUND DEF by NEWBY,LENA
06:21 MISS 3PTR by LOUIS,TIARA

REBOUND DEF by YELLEN,ANNA --
06:20 FOUL  by MAYNOU,AINA

TURNOVER  by MEARS,KINLEY 06:15
06:15 SUB OUT by LOUIS,TIARA
06:15 SUB IN by MALIK,RAYNNE
06:03 39-50 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by IVERY,IMANI(in the paint)
05:46 FOUL  by MONTESINOS,ANDREA

SUB OUT by YELLEN,ANNA 05:46
SUB IN by PAYNTER,CLARA 05:46
GOOD FT by SELF,ADDY 05:46 40-50 H 10
GOOD FT by SELF,ADDY 05:46 41-50 H 9

05:28 41-52 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by MALIK,RAYNNE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by IVERY,IMANI

MISS LAYUP by SELF,ADDY(in the paint) 05:11
-- REBOUND DEF by MALIK,RAYNNE

04:57 MISS LAYUP by NEWBY,LENA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PAYNTER,CLARA --
MISS LAYUP by MEARS,KINLEY(in the paint) 04:45

-- REBOUND DEF by MALIK,RAYNNE
04:28 MISS 3PTR by MONTESINOS,ANDREA

REBOUND DEF by OYAKHIRE,DANIELLE --
04:27 FOUL  by NEWBY,LENA
04:27 SUB OUT by IVERY,IMANI
04:27 SUB OUT by MONTESINOS,ANDREA
04:27 SUB OUT by MAYNOU,AINA
04:27 SUB IN by VARGAS,BRIANNA
04:27 SUB IN by GARCIA,ALLIE
04:27 SUB IN by BERTONI,QUEZIA

SUB OUT by MEARS,KINLEY 04:27
SUB IN by ESPINOZA,EMERY 04:27



04:11 SUB OUT by NEWBY,LENA
04:11 SUB IN by CALLENS,CHRISTIN

GOOD 3PTR by SELF,ADDY 04:04 44-52 H 8
ASSIST  by OYAKHIRE,DANIELLE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:03
FOUL  by PAYNTER,CLARA 03:49

03:49 44-53 H 9 GOOD FT by BERTONI,QUEZIA
03:49 44-54 H 10 GOOD FT by BERTONI,QUEZIA
03:49 44-55 H 11 GOOD FT by BERTONI,QUEZIA
03:41 FOUL  by GARCIA,ALLIE

GOOD FT by ESPINOZA,EMERY 03:41 45-55 H 10
GOOD FT by ESPINOZA,EMERY 03:41 46-55 H 9
SUB OUT by ESPINOZA,EMERY 03:41
SUB IN by MEARS,KINLEY 03:41

03:23 MISS LAYUP by CALLENS,CHRISTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SELF,ADDY --
GOOD JUMPER by OYAKHIRE,DANIELLE 03:05 48-55 H 7
ASSIST  by PAYNTER,CLARA --

02:49 TURNOVER  by CALLENS,CHRISTIN
02:49 SUB OUT by CALLENS,CHRISTIN
02:49 SUB IN by MAYNOU,AINA

MISS LAYUP by OYAKHIRE,DANIELLE(in the paint) 02:21
02:21 BLOCK  by MALIK,RAYNNE

-- REBOUND DEF by MALIK,RAYNNE
FOUL  by PAYNTER,CLARA 02:04

01:55 48-58 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by VARGAS,BRIANNA
-- ASSIST  by GARCIA,ALLIE

GOOD LAYUP by OYAKHIRE,DANIELLE(in the paint) 01:45 50-58 H 8
01:27 MISS LAYUP by BERTONI,QUEZIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OTSUKA,UMI --
MISS LAYUP by OYAKHIRE,DANIELLE(in the paint) 01:17
REBOUND OFF by OYAKHIRE,DANIELLE --

01:16 FOUL  by MAYNOU,AINA
MISS FT by OYAKHIRE,DANIELLE 01:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by OYAKHIRE,DANIELLE 01:16 51-58 H 7

01:16 SUB OUT by MALIK,RAYNNE
01:16 SUB IN by NEWBY,LENA

FOUL  by PAYNTER,CLARA 00:57
SUB OUT by PAYNTER,CLARA 00:57
SUB IN by KAVANAGH,SHERIDAN 00:57

00:57 51-59 H 8 GOOD FT by MAYNOU,AINA
00:57 51-60 H 9 GOOD FT by MAYNOU,AINA

GOOD 3PTR by OTSUKA,UMI 00:46 54-60 H 6
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:46

00:46 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:46 SUB OUT by MAYNOU,AINA
00:46 SUB IN by KLEINIG,BROOKE

FOUL  by OTSUKA,UMI 00:44
00:44 54-61 H 7 GOOD FT by GARCIA,ALLIE
00:44 54-62 H 8 GOOD FT by GARCIA,ALLIE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:44
00:44 SUB OUT by VARGAS,BRIANNA
00:44 SUB IN by LOUIS,TIARA

SUB OUT by MEARS,KINLEY 00:44
SUB IN by YELLEN,ANNA 00:44
GOOD 3PTR by YELLEN,ANNA(fastbreak) 00:37 57-62 H 5
ASSIST  by OTSUKA,UMI --

00:37 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by YELLEN,ANNA 00:37
SUB IN by MEARS,KINLEY 00:37

00:36 TURNOVER  by KLEINIG,BROOKE



GOOD 3PTR by OTSUKA,UMI 00:27 60-62 H 2
FOUL  by KAVANAGH,SHERIDAN 00:23

00:23 60-63 H 3 GOOD FT by BERTONI,QUEZIA
00:23 60-64 H 4 GOOD FT by BERTONI,QUEZIA

MISS 3PTR by OTSUKA,UMI 00:05
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:03 SUB OUT by LOUIS,TIARA
00:03 SUB IN by MALIK,RAYNNE

MISS JUMPER by KAVANAGH,SHERIDAN(in the paint) 00:03
-- REBOUND DEF by NEWBY,LENA


